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1L, LIFE-COURSE THEORY AND RESEARCH

Area Chair: Shadd Maruna, Cambridge University, sm457@cam.ac.uk
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II1. RATIONAL CHOICE, OPPORTUNITIES, AND CRIME

Area Chair: Ross Matsueda, University of Washington, matsueda@u.washington.edu
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1V. SOCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND CRIME
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VIL CRITICAL CRIMINOLOGY
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IX. THEORY AND RESEARCH ON VIOLENCE
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Brian Wiersema, University of Maryland, brian, wiersema@crim.umd.edu
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X. THEORY AND RESEARCH ON DRUGS AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE
Area Chair: Faye Taxman, Virginia Commonwealth University, ftaxman@vcu.edu
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XI. VARIETIES OF OFFENDING

Area Chair: Marcus Felson, Rutgers University, felson@andromeda.rutgers.edu

Nicole Piquero, University of Florida, npiguero@ufl.edu
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John Eck, University of Cincinnati, John.Eck@UC.edu
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OB W

XII. POLICING AND ENFORCEMENT

Area Chair: David Weisburd, University of Maryland, dweisburd@crim.umd.edu

Bill Terrill, Northeastern University, w.Terrill@neu.edu
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XHI. THE COURTS AND THE LAW

Area Chair: Candace McCory, Rutgers University, surreal.mecoy@worldnet.att.net

Brian Forst, American University, bforst@american.edu

Celeste Albonetti, University of lowa, calbonet@blue.weeg.uiwoa.edu
Jeffery Ulmer, Penn State University, JTU100@psu.edu

John Kramer, Penn State University, jhk@psu.edu

Alissa Worden, SUNY-Albany, aworden@albany.edu

Cassia Spohn, University of Nebraska, Omaha, cspohn@mail.unomaha.edu
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XIV. CAPITAL PUNISHMENT



Area Chair: Mike Radelet, University of Colorado, Radelet@colorado.edu
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Bob Bohm, University of Central Florida, rbohm@mail.ucf.edu
James Marquart, Sam Houston State University, icc_jwm(@shsu.edu
Joe Jacoby, Bowling Green State University, jjacoby@bgnet.bgsu.edu
Dwayne Smith, University of South Florida, mdsmith@cas.usf.edu
Frank Cullen, University of Cincinnati, cullenfi@email.uc.edu

James Acker, SUNY-Albany, acker(@cnsvax.albany.edu

XV. CORRECTIONS

Area Chair: Gaylene Styve Armstrong, Arizona State Universtty,
gaylene.armstrong@asu.edu
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Alan Harland, Temple University, alanh@temple.edu

Dina Rose, Women’s Prison Association/John Jay College, drose(@waponline.org
Brandon Applegate, University of Central Florida, bapplega@mail.ucfedu

Pam Lattimore, University of South Carolina, PKL@gwm.sc.edu

Friedrich Loesel, University of Erlangen, Nuremburg, thloesel@phil.uni-erlangen.de
Roger Jarjoura, Indiana University-Indianapolis, rjarjour@iupui.edu

JUVENILE DELINQUENCY AND JUSTICE

Area Chair: Dan Mears, Urban Institute/Florida State University, dmears{@urban.org
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XVIL

Tom Bernard, Penn State University, tihb6@psu.edu

Chuck Frazier, University of Florida, frazier@ufl.edu

Simon Singer, Northeastern University, s.singer@neu.edu

Cathy Gallegher, George Mason University, cgallagd@gmu.edu

Finn Esbensen, University of Missouri, St. Louis, esbensen(@uniinfo.unl.edu
Denise Gottfredson, University of Maryland, dgottfredson@crim.umd.edu

REHABILITATION AND RESTORATIVE JUSTICE

Area Chair: Heather Strang, Australian National University, beather.strang(@anu.edun.au
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Pat Van Voorhis, University of Cincinnati, pat.vanvoorhis@uc.edu

Gordon Bazemore, Florida Atlantic University, bazemor@fau.edu

David Wilson, George Mason University, dwilsonb@gmu.edu

Todd Clear, John Jay College of Criminal Justice, tclear@jjay.cuny.edu

Kay Harris, Temple University, mkharris@temple.edu

Pam Sschram, California State University San Bernardino, pschram{@csusb.edu

XVIIL CRIME PREVENTION

Area Chair: Bonnie Fisher, University of Cincinnati, Bonnie.Fisher(@uc.edu
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Dick Hollinger, University of Florida, rhollin@erim.ufl.edu

Allison Payne, College of New Jersey, payne@teni.edu

Larry Sherman, University of Pennsylvania, Iws@sas.upenn.edu

Les Kennedy, Rutgers University, kennedy@andromeda.rutgers.edu

Ron Clarke, Rutgers University, rvgclarke@aol.com

Terrie Miethe, University of Nevada Las Vegas, miethe@unlv.nevada.edu

XIX. VICTIMIZATION

Area Chair: Ross MacMillan, University of Minnesota,

macmilla@atlas.socsci.umn.edu
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Steve Lab, Bowling Green State University, slab@bgnet.bgsu.edu

Janet Lauritsen, University of Missouri, St, Louis, janet _lauritsen@umsl.edu
Machi Tseloni, Greek University, atseloni@uom.gr

Callie Rennison, University of Missouri, St. Louis, rennisonc@umsl.edu
Chet Britt, Arizona State University, West, clbritt@asu.edu

Katie Kaukinen, University of South Carolina, kaukinen@gwm.sc.edu
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Al Blumstein, Carnegie Mellon University, ab0q@andrew.cmu.edu

Jens Ludwig, Georgetown University, hudwigj@georgetown,edu
Christy Visher, Urban Institute, cvisher@ui.urban.org

Jean McGloin, University of Maryland, jmegloin@erim.umd.edu
James Alan Fox, Northeastern University, j.fox@neu.edu

Charles Wellford, University of Maryland, cwellford@crim.umd.edu

XX1. MEASURMENT AND METHODOLOGY

Area Chair: Bob O’Brien, University of Oregon, bobrien@uoregon.edu
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Mercer Sullivan, Rutgers University, mercers@ordromeda.rutgers.edu
David Greenberg, New York University, DG4@nyu.edu

Kenneth Land, Duke University, kland@soc.duke.edu

Andre Rosay, University of Alaska, afabr(@uaa.alaska.edu

Shawn Bushway, University of Maryland, subshway(@crim.umd.edu

Mike Maxfield, Rutgers University, maxfield@andromeda.rutgers.edu

XXIL. TEACHING ABOUT CRIME AND JUSTICE

Area Chair: Alida Merlo, Indiana University of Pemnsylvania, amerlo@iup.edu



